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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 1    GENERAL FUND                                                    FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             10       6101         CASH IN BANK                          2,987,118.49        18,630,026.80
             10       6181         PREPAID EXPENSES                               .00           280,113.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                          2,987,118.49        18,910,139.80 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             10       7420         ACI LIABILITY                            -5,801.43            -3,930.21
             10       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                               .00                -3.60
             10       7461         ACCRUED SALARIES & BENEFITS              -1,968.60           -21,182.49
             10       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                   -128,266.65           613,268.45
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                      -136,036.68           588,152.15 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             10       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                     -5,151,458.90       -32,665,593.47
             10       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                  2,172,110.44        14,421,613.01
             10       8742         COMMITTED - SICK LEAVE PAYABLE                 .00          -198,464.32
             10       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT            128,266.65          -613,268.45
             10       8757         ASSIGNED - OTHER                               .00          -442,578.72
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                   -2,851,081.81       -19,498,291.95 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                               -2,987,118.49       -18,910,139.80 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 2    SPECIAL REVENUE                                                 FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             20       6101         CASH IN BANK                            283,421.22           461,949.02
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                            283,421.22           461,949.02 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             20       7420         ACI LIABILITY                               -41.99            -1,441.53
             20       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                    -27,647.10           125,962.89
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       -27,689.09           124,521.36 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             20       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -769,784.81        -2,943,635.89
             20       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    486,405.58         2,483,128.40
             20       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT             27,647.10          -125,962.89
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                     -255,732.13          -586,470.38 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                 -283,421.22          -461,949.02 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 21   DISTR ACTIVITY (SPEC REV ANN)                                   FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             21       6101         CASH IN BANK                              4,236.35           141,726.79
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                              4,236.35           141,726.79 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             21       7420         ACI LIABILITY                            -1,284.99            -3,506.38
             21       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                     -1,967.87             3,103.62
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                        -3,252.86              -402.76 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             21       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                        -11,733.16          -195,136.08
             21       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                      8,781.80            56,915.67
             21       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT              1,967.87            -3,103.62
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                         -983.49          -141,324.03 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                   -4,236.35          -141,726.79 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 25   STUDENT ACTIVITY (SPEC REV ANN                                  FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             25       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00           265,843.31
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           265,843.31 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             25       8737         RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00          -265,843.31
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -265,843.31 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -265,843.31 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 310  CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             31       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00           713,027.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           713,027.00 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             31       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00          -139,035.00
             31       8735         RESTRICTED-FUTURE CONSTR BG-1                  .00          -284,377.00
             31       8738         RESTRICTED-SFCC ESCROW-CURRENT                 .00          -289,615.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -713,027.00 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -713,027.00 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 320  BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY)                                     FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             32       6101         CASH IN BANK                         -2,927,952.48         1,116,091.40
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                         -2,927,952.48         1,116,091.40 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             32       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                               .00        -2,933,856.00
             32       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                  2,927,952.48         2,927,952.48
             32       8735         RESTRICTED-FUTURE CONSTR BG-1                  .00        -1,110,187.88
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                    2,927,952.48        -1,116,091.40 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                2,927,952.48        -1,116,091.40 



MARION COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BALANCE SHEET FOR 2026  8

Report generated: 03/02/2026 12:39
User:             9375sspa
Program ID:       glbalsht

Page      7

                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 360  CONSTRUCTION FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             36       6101         CASH IN BANK                             -4,209.12        11,898,952.43
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             -4,209.12        11,898,952.43 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             36       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                    -33,297.03           705,109.12
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       -33,297.03           705,109.12 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             36       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                        -29,087.91       -10,627,356.70
             36       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                     33,297.03         1,343,670.17
             36       8735         RESTRICTED-FUTURE CONSTR BG-1                  .00        -2,615,265.90
             36       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT             33,297.03          -705,109.12
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                       37,506.15       -12,604,061.55 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                    4,209.12       -11,898,952.43 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 400  DEBT SERVICE FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             40       6101         CASH IN BANK                          3,132,799.54           785,624.81
             40       6105         CASH WITH FISCAL AGENTS                        .00             1,513.44
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                          3,132,799.54           787,138.25 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             40       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                     -3,194,288.60        -3,194,288.60
             40       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                     61,489.06         2,408,663.79
             40       8736         RESTRICTED - DEBT SERVICE                      .00            -1,513.44
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                   -3,132,799.54          -787,138.25 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                               -3,132,799.54          -787,138.25 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 51   FOOD SERVICE FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             51       6101         CASH IN BANK                             10,138.74           206,719.36
             51       6104         PETTY CASH FUND                                .00               120.00
             51       6171         INVENTORIES FOR CONSUMPTION                    .00            31,066.78
             51       6400O        DEFERRE3D OUTFLOW RES OPEB                     .00           168,147.00
             51       6400P        DEF OUTFLOWS OF RES PENSION                    .00           362,616.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             10,138.74           768,669.14 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             51       7420         ACI LIABILITY                                  .00              -637.79
             51       7541O        UNFUNDED PENSION LIAB OPEB                     .00           253,407.00
             51       7541P        UNFUNDED PENSION LIABILITY                     .00        -1,745,898.00
             51       7551         COMPENSATED ABSENCES                           .00          -120,008.00
             51       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                    -67,051.57         1,265,253.95
             51       7700O        DEFERRED INFLOW RES OPEB                       .00          -575,724.00
             51       7700P        DEFERRED INFLOW RES PENSION                    .00          -367,043.00
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       -67,051.57        -1,290,649.84 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             51       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -188,713.58        -1,904,205.83
             51       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    178,574.84         1,786,945.48
             51       8737O        RESTRICTED OTHER OPEB                          .00           154,170.00
             51       8737P        RESTRICTED OTHER                               .00         1,750,325.00
             51       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT             67,051.57        -1,265,253.95
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                       56,912.83           521,980.70 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  -10,138.74          -768,669.14 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 8    GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             80       6201         LAND                                           .00           814,396.00
             80       6202         ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-LAND                  .00            -7,841.19
             80       6211         LAND IMPROVEMENTS                              .00            17,500.00
             80       6212         ACCUMULATED DEPR LAND IMPROVMT                 .00           -17,427.08
             80       6221         BUILDINGS AND BUILDING IMPROVE                 .00        96,202,523.30
             80       6222         ACCUMULATED DEP - BUILDINGS                    .00       -32,684,388.85
             80       6231         TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT                      2,901.57         1,616,121.83
             80       6232         ACCUMULATED DEP - TECH EQUIPMT            1,920.00        -1,033,170.77
             80       6241         VEHICLES                                       .00         4,596,889.50
             80       6242         ACCUMULATED DEP - VEHICLES                     .00        -2,988,696.59
             80       6251         GENERAL EQUIPMENT                              .00         1,041,146.30
             80       6252         ACCULUMATED DEPR - GEN EQUIPMT                 .00          -578,902.29
             80       6261         CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS                  .00         3,086,099.75
             80       8710         INVESTMENT IN GOV ASSETS                 -4,821.57       -70,064,249.91
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00                  .00 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00                  .00 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 81   FOOD SERVICE ASSETS                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             81       6231         TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT                           .00            11,491.58
             81       6232         ACCUMULATED DEP - TECH EQUIPMT                 .00           -11,491.58
             81       6251         GENERAL EQUIPMENT                              .00         2,599,473.81
             81       6252         ACCULUMATED DEPR - GEN EQUIPMT                 .00          -709,090.39
             81       8711         INVESTMENT IN BUSINESS ASSETS                  .00        -1,890,383.42
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00                  .00 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00                  .00 
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